
Buses serving 
Wirral Grammar Schools

Valid from 4 September 2023

Bus timetable

601 602 
626 627
652 653
662 663 

These services are provided by Merseytravel

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

What’s changed?
All services are now operated on behalf of Merseytravel by Stagecoach and Als Coaches.
The 601 and 602 morning services are both retimed to run 4 minutes earlier.

 Wirral Grammar Schools also served by the 16/17, 73, 464 and 487 services. 
 To plan your full journey use the following link: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk

jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/nwm/XSLT_TRIP_REQUEST2?language=en


Monday to Friday schooldays only 

601   Eastham - Wirral Grammar - Co-op Academy Bebington   Merseytravel 
602   Eastham Ferry - Wirral Grammar - Co-op Academy Bebington Bus Services  

Eastham Village 
Eastham Library 
Bromborough Merseyrail Station 
Bromborough Cross 
Wirral Grammar Schools 
Co-op Academy Bebington

0750 
- 

0801 
0815 
0826 
0828

Code used: 
- Merseytravel bus services operated by Stagecoach (601 at 0750 and 1550 journey arriving at Eastham Village at 1623) and Als Coaches (601 at 1550 arriving

Eastham Village 1624 and 602)
M

- 
0750 
0801 
0815 
0826 
0828

   602
Wirral Grammar Schools 
Bromborough Cross 
Eastham Library Eastham Rake 
Eastham Village 

1550 
1605 
1620 
1623 

1550 
1606 
1621 
1624 

1555 
1610 
1625 

- 

   601
M

   601
M

Route 601 from: EASTHAM VILLAGE via Stanley Lane, Eastham Rake, Brookhurst Avenue, Allport Road, Plymyard Avenue, Heygarth Road, Raeburn Avenue, Moorland 
Avenue, Allport Road, Allport Lane, Bromborough Cross, Bromborough Village Road, Spital Road, Brimstage Road, Beechway, Cross Lane (for Wirral Grammar Schools), 
Heath Road, Higher Bebington Road to CO-OP ACADEMY BEBINGTON. 
Route 602 from: EASTHAM LIBRARY (MILL PARK DRIVE/EASTHAM RAKE) via Mill Park Drive, Eastham Rake, Brookhurst Avenue, Allport Road, Plymyard Avenue, 
Heygarth Road, Raeburn Avenue, Moorland Avenue,  Allport Road, Allport Lane, Bromborough Cross, Bromborough Village Road, Spital Road, Brimstage Road, Beechway, 
Cross Lane (for Wirral Grammar Schools), Heath Road, Pulford Road, Higher Bebington Road to CO-OP ACADEMY BEBINGTON.

   602
M

Route 601 from: WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOLS (CROSS LANE) via Cross Lane, Heath Road, The Village, Bebington Road, Boundary Road, New Chester Road, Croft 
Avenue East, Spital Road, Bromborough Village Road, The Cross, The Rake, Allport Lane, Allport Road, Morland Avenue, Raeburn Avenue, Heygarth Road, Plymyard 
Avenue, Allport Road, Brookhurst Avenue, Eastham Rake, Stanley Lane, Eastham Village Road to EASTHAM VILLAGE (EASTHAM VILLAGE ROAD/FERRY ROAD). 
Route 602 from: WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOLS (HEATH ROAD) via Heath Road, Brackenwood Road, Peter Prices Lane, Stanton Road, Church Road, Spital Road, 
Bromborough Village Road, Bromborough Cross, Allport Lane, Allport Road, Morland Avenue, Raeburn Avenue, Heygarth Road, Plymyard Avenue,  Allport Road, 
Brookhurst Avenue, Eastham Rake, Mill Park Drive to EASTHAM LIBRARY (MILL PARK DRIVE/EASTHAM RAKE).

   601
M M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

626       Birkenhead North Station - Wirral Grammar Schools Merseytravel 
              Bus Services   

Birkenhead North Merseyrail Station 
St James Church 
Storeton Road, Prenton Road West 
Wirral Grammar Schools 

0758 
0800 
0820 
0835

Route 626 from: BIRKENHEAD NORTH MERSEYRAIL STATION (STATION ROAD) via Station Road, Stanley Road, St James Road, Tollemache Road, Upton Road, 
Shrewsbury Road, Gerald Road, Talbot Road, Mill Hill, Ingestre Road, Storeton Road, Mount Road, Broadway, Kings Road, Teehey Lane, Heath Road to WIRRAL 
GRAMMAR SCHOOLS.

Code used: 
 - Merseytravel bus service operated by Als Coaches. M

M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

627       Oxton - Wirral Grammar Schools   Merseytravel 
627        Wirral Grammar Schools - Birkenhead North Bus Service

Oxton Ingestre Road, Queen’s Arms 
Church Road, Well Lane 
New Ferry Toll Bar 
Wirral Grammar Schools 

0809 
0822 
0830 
0840

Route 627 from: OXTON, INGESTRE ROAD (QUEENS ARMS) via Ingestre Road, Storeton Road, Prenton Road West, Prenton Road East, Greenway Road, Church Road, 
Well Lane, Old Chester Road, Grove Road, Bedford Road, New Chester Road, Boundary Road, Bebington Road, The Village, Heath Road to WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOLS.

Wirral Grammar Schools 
New Ferry, Boundary Road 
Rock Ferry Merseyrail Station 
Prenton Road West 
Birkenhead North Merseyrail Station 

1554 
1603 
1607 
1611 
1619

Route 627 from: WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOLS (CROSS LANE) via Cross Lane, Heath Road, The Village, Bebington Road, Boundary Road, New Chester Road, Bedford 
Road, Grove Road, Old Chester Road, Well Lane, Church Road, Greenway Road, Prenton Road East, Prenton Road West, Storeton Road, Ingestre Road, Mill Hill, Talbot 
Road, Gerald Road, Shrewsbury Road, Upton Road, Tollemache Road, Hoylake Road, Stanley Road, Station Road to BIRKENHEAD NORTH MERSEYRAIL STATION (STATION 
ROAD).

Code used: 
 - Merseytravel bus service operated by Als Coaches (0809 and 1555) and Stagecoach (1554). 

Note: the 0809 service offers the ‘Hail and Ride’ facility on Prenton Road East and Well Lane.

M M

M

1555 
1604 
1608 
1612 
1620

M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 652 from: MORETON SHORE via Pasture Road, Moreton Cross, Pasture Road, Maryland Lane, Town Meadow Lane, Millhouse Lane, Saughall Road, Saughall 
Massie Road, Upton By-pass, Old Greasby Road, Arrowe Park Road, Woodchurch Road, Storeton Road, Mount Road, Borough Road, King’s Road, Higher Bebington Road, 
Heath Road to WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOLS. 
Route 652 from: WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOLS (CROSS LANE) via Cross Lane, Heath Road, Teehey Lane, King’s Road, Borough Road, Mount Road, Storeton Road, 
Woodchurch Road, Arrowe Park Road, Old Greasby Road, Upton by pass, Saughall Massie Road, West Kirby Road, Saughall Road, Millhouse Lane, Town Meadow Lane, 
Maryland Lane, Pasture Road, Moreton Cross, Pasture Road to MORETON STATION (PASTURE ROAD) or MORETON SHORE (PASTURE ROAD/LEASOWE ROAD).

652       Moreton Shore - Wirral Grammar Schools  Merseytravel   
652       Wirral Grammar School - Moreton Shore  Bus Services

Moreton Shore 
Moreton Cross 
Town Meadow Lane, Bermuda Road 
Overchurch Road 
Upton Village 
Arrowe Park Hospital, Arrowe Park Road 
Storeton Road, Woodchurch Road 
Village Road 
Wirral Grammar Schools

0743 
0745 
0749 
0758 
0804 
0807 
0820 
0827 
0830

Code used: 
    - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Als Coaches (0743) and Stagecoach (both 1555 journeys).M

M

Wirral Grammar School 
Woodchurch Road, Storeton Road 
Arrowe Park Hospital, Arrowe Park Road 
Upton Village 
Town Meadow Lane, Bermuda Road 
Moreton Merseyrail Station 
Moreton Shore Pasture Rd, Leasowe Rd

1555 
1605 
1615 
1620 
1631 
1637 

-

1555 
1605 
1615 
1620 
1631 
1637 
1639

M M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

653       Thingwall Corner - Wirral Grammar Schools  Merseytravel  
              Bus Services 

Thingwall Corner 
Heswall Bus Station 
Brimstage Road, Acre Lane 
Clatterbridge roundabout 
Wirral Grammar School

0800 
0813 
0819 
0824 
0830

Code used: 
    - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Als Coaches (0800) and Stagecoach (1555).M

     
   653

M

Route 653 from: THINGWALL CORNER (THINGWALL ROAD EAST/PENSBY ROAD) via Thingwall Road East, Thingwall Road, Irby Road, Quarry Road East, Telegraph 
Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Barnston Road, Brimstage Road, Clatterbridge Roundabout, Brimstage Road, Beechway, Cross Lane to WIRRAL GRAMMAR 
SCHOOLS (CROSS LANE). 

Wirral Grammar School 
Clatterbridge roundabout 
Brimstage Road, Acre Lane 
Heswall Bus Station 
Thingwall Corner 

1555 
1601 
1606 
1611 
1624

     
   653

M

Route 653 from: WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOLS (HEATH ROAD) via Heath Road. Bracken Lane, Brackenwood Road, Mount Road, Clatterbridge Road, Brimstage Road, 
Barnston Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Quarry Road East, Irby Road, Thingwall Road, Thingwall Road East, to THINGWALL CORNER 
(THINGWALL ROAD EAST/PENSBY ROAD).



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

662       Heswall - Wirral Grammar Schools  Merseytravel 
              Bus Services

Heswall Bus Station 
Heswall Lower Village, Village Road 
Brimstage Road, Acre Lane 
Thornton Common Road 
Raby Village 
Raby Mere, Raby Drive 
Clatterbridge Roundabout 
Wirral Grammar Schools

0746 
0751 
0758 
0804 
0808 
0814 
0824 
0830

Code used: 
    - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Als Coaches.M

     
   662

M

Route 662 from: HESWALL BUS STATION via Telegraph Road, The Mount, Dee View Road, Thurstaston Road, Village Road, Gayton Road, Baskervyle Road, Dawstone 
Road, Well Lane, Telegraph Road, Brimstage Road, Talbot Avenue, Manor Road, St Georges Way, Thornton Common Road, Raby Road, Raby Mere Road, Raby Hall Road, 
Blakely Drive, Raby Drive, Blakeley Drive, Raby Hall Road, Raby Mere Road, Willaston Road, Clatterbridge Road, Mount Road, Brimstage Road, Beechway, Cross Lane to 
WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOLS (CROSS LANE).
Route 662 from: WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOLS (HEATH ROAD) via Heath Road, Bracken Lane, Brackenwood Road, Mount Road, Clatterbridge Road, Raby Hall Road, 
Blakeley Road, Blakeley Drive, Raby Hall Road, Raby Mere Road, Raby Road, Thornton Common Road, Smithy Hill, Manor Road, Talbot Avenue, Brimstage Road, 
Telegraph Road, Well Lane, Dawstone Road, Baskervylle Road, Gayton Road, Village Road, Thurstaston Road, Dee View Road, The Mount, Telegraph Road to HESWALL 
BUS STATION.

Wirral Grammar Schools 
Clatterbridge Roundabout 
Raby Mere, Raby Drive 
Raby Village 
Thornton Hough 
Heswall Station 
Heswall Lower Village 
Heswall Bus Station

1558 
1604 
1614 
1620 
1624 
1630 
1635 
1640

     
   662

M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 663 from: WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOLS (HEATH ROAD) via Heath Road, Bracken Lane, Brackenwood Road, Mount Road, Clatterbridge Road, Brimstage Road, 
Barnston Road, Telegraph Road to Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Pensby Road to THINGWALL (PENSBY ROAD/PENRHYN AVENUE). 

663       Wirral Grammar Schools - Pensby  Merseytravel 
              Bus Services

Wirral Grammar Schools 
Clatterbridge Roundabout 
Brimstage Road, Acre Lane 
Heswall Bus Station 
Thingwall Pensby Road, Sparks Lane 

1555 
1601 
1606 
1611 
1619

Thingwall Pensby Road, Sparks Lane 
Heswall Bus Station 
Brimstage Road, Acre Lane 
Clatterbridge Roundabout 
Wirral Grammar Schools

0800 
0809 
0815 
0821 
0827 

Route 663 from: THINGWALL (PENSBY ROAD/SPARKS LANE) via Pensby Road, Telegraph Road to Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Barnston Road, Brimstage 
Road, Beechway, Cross Lane to WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOLS (CROSS LANE).

Code used: 
    - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Als Coaches.M

M M

Wirral Grammar Schools are also served by the 16/17, 73, 464 and 487 services. 
 Timetables are available on our website www.merseytravel.gov.uk or if you need help planning your journey call Customer Services on 330 1000

The 16, 17, 73, 464 sand 487 services stop near Wirral Grammar Schools. 
 For more information please use the journey planner at: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk

http://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/
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